# Kirkpatrick & Lockhart (4) 0



Payne Shoemaker Building 240 North Third Street Harrisburg, PA 17101-1507 717.231.4500 www.kl.com

August 21, 2000

VIA HAND DELIVERY

James P. Melia 717.231.5842 Fax: 717.231.4501 imelia@kl.com

Nicholas Okoro Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Fixed Utility Services North Office Building, Room 207 Harrisburg, PA 17105



RE:

Application of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC for Electric Generation Supplier License, Docket No. A-110142 Application of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC for Natural Gas Supplier License, Docket No. A-125092

Dear Mr. Okoro:

Please be advised that we have obtained the Corporate Box No. as required. This number is 2259-549 as obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue. Please consider this in fulfillment of your information request.

Very truly yours,

James P. Melia

JPM/cet

CC:

James J. McNulty, Secretary

mos P. Molice

RECEIVED

AUG 22 **2000** 

PARTICUTILITY COMMISSION ALURETARY'S BUREAU

### Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP

Payne Shoemaker Building 240 North Third Street Harrisburg, PA 17101-1507 717.231.4500 www.kl.com

August 22, 2000

ORIGINAL

VIA HAND DELIVERY

James P. Melia 717.231.5842 Fax: 717.231.4501 jmelia@kl.com

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission North Office Building, Room B-20 Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: Application of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC for Electric Generation Supplier

License, Docket No. A-110142

Application of Valusource Energy Services, LLC for Natural Gas Supplier

License, Docket No. A-125092

**Dear Secretary McNulty:** 

Enclosed for filing please find an original and three copies of Proofs of Publication for the six newspapers in the state wherein the above Applications were required to be noticed.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

P. Molia

Very truly yours,

DOCUMENT FOLDER

James P. Melia

JPM/cet Enclosures

cc: Nicholas Okoro, FUS

OD AUG 22 AH II: 20
PA.F.U.C.
PA.F.U.C.

### · OThe Scrant Times

PENN AVENUE AT SPRUCE STREET • P.O. BOX 3311 • SCRANTON, PA 18505-3311 PHONE (570) 348-9100

BILLED/ACCOUNT NO.

ADVERTISER CLIENT .

142318

**BILLING PERIOD** 8/04/00 8/04/00 INVOICE NO. BILLING DATE 8/04/00

994108 AFF. 8/4/00

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP ATTN JAMES MELIA 240 N THIRD ST-11TH FLOOR HARRISBURG PA 17101

BILLED ACCOUNT

TERMS OF PAYMENT SEE OTHER SIDE د. ي FI

CHARGES OR CREDITS
DESCRIPTION/PRODUCT CODE 994108 PA PUBLIC UTILITY

OF PENNSYLVANIA

**NET AMOUNT** 190.64

5.00

THE SCRANTON TIMES

07 DAY OF AUG.

UNDER ACT P. L. 877 NO. 160, COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA

JULY 9,1976)

CAROLYN TIMLIN

COMMONWEALTH

10

DATE

4

4

BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW DEPOSES AND SAYS

THAT SHE IS ACCOUNTING CLERK FOR THE SCHANTON TIMES , OWNER AND PUBLISHER OF , A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION, ESTABLISHED IN 1870, THE TIMES , COUNTY AND STATE AFORESAID, AND THAT THE CITY OF SCRANTON PUBLISHED IN PRINTED NOTICE OR PUBLICATION HERETO ATTACHED IS EXACTLY AS PRINTED IN THE

REGULAR EDITIONS OF THE SAID NEWSPAPER ON THE FOLLOWING DATES,

VIZ. : 8/4/00

THIS

THE AFFIANT NOR AFFIANT FURTHER DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT NEITHER IS INTERESTED IN THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THE AFORESAID THE SCRANTON TIMES FOREGOING-STATEMENT AS 2 HE NOTICE OR ADVERTISEMENT AND THAT ALL ALLEGATIONS IN

Medice (NOTARY PUBLIC)

PLACE AND CHARACTER OF PUBLICATION ARB TRUE TIME,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE Application of ValuSource

Energy Services, LLC For Approval To Offer, Render, Firmich Or Or Supply Florinsi Of Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Service Provider and a Broker / Marketer / Service Provider and a Broker / Marketer / Aggregator Engaged in The Business Of Supplying Electricity, To The Public In The Commonwealth Of

CURRENT NET AMOUNT Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-110142.

95.64

TOTAL NET -

A:110142.
On July 18, 2000,
ValuSource Energy
Sorvices, LLC filed an application, with the application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation ser-vices as a Service Provider and a broker / marketer / aggregator engaged in the business of supplying elec-tricity. ValuSourco tricity.

Enorgy Services, LLC proposes to operate as a Service Provider throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the

under the provisions of the new Electricity Concration Customer Choice and Competition Act.
The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of ValuSource Energy Sorvices, LLC may be filled within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Sorcetary of the

18505-3311 with the Secretary of the PUC, PO Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to ValuSource

Notarial Seal Rome / A. Washner, Notary Public Scranton, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2003

Member, Fansylvania Association of Nitaries AGING

CONTRACT PERFORMANCE

EXPIRATION DATE - REQUIREMENT CURRENT MONTH CUMULATIVE

AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

BILLED/ACCOUNT NO. BILLED KIRKPATRICK & 142318

ETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

 $\overline{\omega}$ 

S

The Scranton

REMITTANCE ADVICE

PENN AVENUE AT SPRUCE STREET • P.O. BOX 3 PHONE (570) 348-

# TERMS OF PAYMENT MONTHLY

PAYABLE LAST DAY OF MONTH FOLLOWING BILLING DATE.
A 1% PER MONTH FINANCE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO PAST
DUE BALANCES. THIS IS AN ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 12%

WEEKLY: PAYABLE ON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE

#### LEGEND

The 29 elements of the Standard Advertising Invoice (SAI)

- 1. Name and Address of Newspaper, and Phone No.
- 2. Billed Account Name and Address
- 3. Invoice/Document Number
- 4. Billing Date
- 5. Billing Period
- 6. Terms of Payment
- 7. Billed Account Number
- \*8. Advertiser/Client Number
- 9.Adverti 7/Client Name
- 10. Date of insertion
- 112 News gener's Reference Number
- 12. Other Charges or Credits
- 13 Description
- 1 Producti Service Code
  - SEC SEC

- 15. SAU/Dimensions
- 16. Times Published
- 17. Billed Units
- 18. Applicable Rate
- 19. Gross Amount
- 20. Net Amount
- 21. Current Gross Amount
- 22. Current Net Amount Due
- \*23. Cash Discount
- 24. Aging of Past Due Amounts
- 25. Total Net Amount Due
- 26. Billed Account Number
- 27. Billed Account Name >
- 28. Name and Address for Remittance
- 29. Contract Performance

The elements shown above appear on the face of the invoice and are identified by number.

\* NOT APPLICABLE

# THE PATRIOT NEWS THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of **Publication** 

Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin

Michael Morrow being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That he is the Assistant Controller of THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City, County and State aforesaid; that THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since;

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular daily and/or Sunday and Metro editions/issues which appeared on the 4th day(s) of August 2000. That neither he nor said Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place and character of publication are true; and

That he has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said County, of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book "M",

 $\Lambda I$ 

Volume 14, Page 317.

#### PUBLICATION COPY

_	PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
	NOTICE	•

Application of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC For Approval To Offer, Render,

Application of valusource Energy services, LLC For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Service, Provider and a Broker/Marketer/Aggregator Engaged in The Business Of Supplying Electricity, To The Public In The Commonwealth Or Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-110142.

On July 18, 2000, ValuSource Energy Services, LLC filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (\*PUC\*\*) for a license to supply, electricity or electric generation services as a Service Provider and a broker/marketer/oggregator engaged in the business of supplying electricity. Valusource Energy Services, LLC proposes to operate as a Service Provider throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.

Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearine, Protests directed to the technical or tinancial filmess of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC may be filled within 1s days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protests to ValuSource Energy Services, LLC's aftorney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's 'docket number' on any correspondence, which is A-110142.

By and fitrough Counsel:

James P. Melia

Kirkpotrick & Lockhart LLP

240 North Third Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1507

(717) 231-4500

(717) 231-4501 FAX

been duly paid.

1/ lle Clo	ron				
Sworn to and subscribed before	me this 8th day of A	ugust 200	0 A.D.		
Notarial Seal Terry L. Russell, Notary Public Harrisburg, Dauphin County	MAL	Keff.	ull		
My Commission Expires June 6, 2002		ОЩТВИ	8, 7		
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaridal	y commission expire	s June 6,	2002		
KIRKPATRICK & L	OCKHART	<u>≯</u> ;ċ.	$\sim$		
ATTN: JAMES P. MELIA					
240 NORTH THIRD	STREET	S.	100		
HARRISBURG, F	PA. 17101	₩,	兰 富		
		BUREAU	2:11 HB		
<u>Statement of Adve</u>	<u>rtising Costs</u> .	₩			
To THE PATRIOT-	NEWS CO., Dr.				
For publishing the notice of	or publication attache	d			
hereto on the above s	stated dates	\$	144.73		
Probating same	Notary Fee	(s) \$	1.50		
Total		\$	146.23		

#### Receipt for Advertising blisher's

ublisher of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS, newspapers of general dge receipt of the aforesaid notice and publication costs and certifies that the same have THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO.

AUG 23 2000

Ву
----

DOCUMENT FOLDER

	No Term, 19					
Proof of Publication of No	tice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette					
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784, as last amended by Act No. 409 of September 29, 1951						
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss: A. Blanchard , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:						
4, of August, 2000.  Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette; that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath; that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or publication; and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.  COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION						
	U LLAMANIAN					
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE Application of Valusource Energy Ser- Vices, LLC For Approval To Offer, Render, Fur- nish or Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services as a Service Provider and a Broker/	PG Publishing Company Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: August 08, 2000.					
	Man & Warness					
Engaged in the Business of Supplying Electricity, To The Public in The Commonwealth of Penn-sylvania, Docket No. A-						
On July 18, 2000, Valu- Source Energy Services, LLC filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commis- sian (PUC) for a li- canse to supply dectric- ity or electric generation services and a broker/ marketer/aggregation en-	Notarial Seal Mary E. Wazenegger, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 18, 2004  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries & B					
supplying electricity. Valusource Energy Services, LLC proposes to operate as a Service Provider throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.	: 22 REAU					
The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial litness of Valusaurce Energy Services, LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the	STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART JAMES P. MELIA 240 N THIRD STREET HARRISBURG PA 17101					
adte of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105- 13265. You should send coples of any protest to Valusource Energy Ser- Evices, LLC's afforney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's 'docket number' on any correspondence,	To PG Publishing Company					
on any correspondence, which is A-110142. By and through Counsal: James P. Melia	Total\$ 427.00					
PG PUB A Receipt for Advertising Costs  publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation, hereby aid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid.						
Office 34 Boulevard of the Allies PITTSBURGH, PA 15222	PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation					
Phone 412-263-1338	Ву					
I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of matter of said notice.	Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject					

OCUMENT FOLDER



Attorney for

## Proof of Publication In The Philadelphia Inquirer Under Act. No 160, P.L. 877, July 9, 1976

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says that The Philadelphia Inquirer is a daily newspaper published at Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania, which was established in the year 1829, since which date said daily newspaper has been regularly published and distributed in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said daily newspaper on the following dates:

#### August 14, 2000

Affiant further deposes and says that he is an employee of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized to verify the foregoing statement and that he is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

Annadickerson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of August, 2000.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL Margaret C. Ruchalski, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 27, 2002 Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE
Application of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC For
Approval To Offer, Ronder, Furnish Or Supply Electricity
Or Electric Generation Services As A Service Provider
and a Broker/Marketer/Aggregator Engaged in The
Business of Supplying Electricity, To The Public in The
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, Dockot No. A-110142.
On July 18, 2000, ValuSource Energy Services, LLC
titled an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or
electric generation services as a Service Provider and a
proker/marketor/aggregator engaged in the business of
supplying electricity. ValuSource Energy Services, LLC
supplying electricity. ValuSource Energy Services, LLC
if Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.
The PUC may consider this application without a hear
ing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness
of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC may be filed within
15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the
PUC, P.O, Box.3285, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3295, You
should send copies of any protest to ValuSource Energy
Services, LLC's atterney at the address listed below.
Pleaso Include the PUC's "docket number" on any
correspondence, which is A-110142.
By and through Counsel: James P, Melin
Kirkpetrick & Lockhart LLP
(717) 231-4590
(717) 231-4590
(717) 231-4590
(717) 231-4590
(717) 231-45915AX

UG 2.3 2000

DOCUMENT FOLDER

#### PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPOF SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF LYCOMING SS: Thomas C. Briley Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, successor to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor the Williamsport Sun-Gazette has been regularly issued and published in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz: 8, 2000 Affiant further deposes that he is an officer duly authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true. PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SUN-CAZETTE COMPANY Application of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Ser-vices As A Service Provider And A Broker/Marketer/ Aggreager Sworn to and subscribed before me And A Broker/Marketer/ Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electricity To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-110142. On July 18, 2000, ValuSource Energy Services, LLC filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as a Ser-Notary Public **NOTARIAL SEAL** CATHY A. LIVERMORE, Notary Public Williamsport, Lycoming County My Commission Expires May 12, 2003 supply electricity or electric generation services as a Service Provider and a broker/marketer/aggregator engaged in the business of STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS supplying electricity. ValuSource Energy Services, 둤 LLC proposes to operate as a Service Provider throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Custor Choice and Competition Act. Customer To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr: The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of For publishing the notice attached hereto on the above stated dates.....\$ 154 2-8 ValuSource Energy Services, LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA Probating same.....\$ 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to ValuSource Energy Services,

BLISHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

LLC's attorney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's "docket number" on

any correspondence, which is A-110142.

By and through Counsel: James P. Melia Kirkpatrick & Lockhart, LLP

240 North Third Street Harrisburg, PA 17101-1507 (717)231-4500

(717)231-4501(fax)

COMPANY hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and ion costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid.

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY

By..... Thomas C. Briley

And THE ERIE DAILY TIMES COMBINATION EDITION

OATH of PUBLICATION In THE MORNING NEWS

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP PAYNE-SHOEMAKER BUILDING 240 N 3RD ST HARRISBURG PA 17101-1521

REFERENCE: L0001149 James Melia 0000142735 PENNSYLVANIA PUBLICU

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF ERIE SS:

Michael Mead being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Publisher of the Times Publishing Company, which publishes:

the Morning News, established, January 1957, and the Erie Daily Times, established April 1888, daily newspapers of general circulation, and published at Erie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and that the notice of which the attached is a copy cut from said newspapers, was printed and published in the regular editions of said newspapers of the dates referred to below.

Affiant further desposes that he is duly authorized by THE TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Morning News and Erie Daily Times to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

PUBLISHED ON: 08/07

TOTAL COST: FILED ON:

155.28 08/07/00 AD SPACE: 68 LINE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

2000

Affiant:

Notarial Seal Marybeth Swoger, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

兒 

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION
NOTICE
Application of ValuSource
Energy Services. LLC
For Approval To Offer,
Render Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services
As A Service Provider
and a Broker/Marketer/
Aggregator Engaged In
The Business Of Supplying Electricity. To The
Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvanio.
Docket No. A-110142.
On July 18, 2000, ValuSource
Energy Services. LLC
filed an application with
the Pennsylvania Public
Utility Commission
("PUC"), for a license to
supply electricity or electric generation services
as a Service Provider and
o broker/marketer/
aggregator engaged in the

aggregator engaged in the

agaregator engased in the business of supplying electricity. ValuSource Energy Services, LLC proposes to operate as a Service Provider throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.
The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial filness of ValuSource Energy Services, LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265. Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to ValuSource Energy Services, LLC's attorney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's 'docket number' on any correspondence, which is A-110142.
By and through Counsel: James P. Melia Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP 240 North Third Street Harrisburg, PA 17101-1507 (717) 231-4500 (717) 231-4501 FAX

\_(142735-NT-7)